CAR ROOF TENT

(MODEL#: YC-1704A)

USER MANUAL

|
%
T, T
|

h=-I=-I7Uk

1-Y-vZa7) (Buk:iBAE)



CONTENTS

BRIEF INSTRUCTION

1.Characteristics and application
2 Material & Specification
3.Main parts

1.Attached parts and tools
2.Installation diagram
3.Installation steps

4 Operation & Maintenance
5.How to operate the ladder
6.Attention

L3 DB

1. %

tEER

2. MECE



3. TEHBE

fIRERaLY -

HEX
3. REFIR

L OERS®

o
IR



Car Roof Tent

Thanks for buying our tent, please read below instruction carefully before 3.Main parts
installation.

BRIEF INSTRUCTION

1.Ci and

1) This car roof tent is a tent installed on the car roof which is very easy
to open and close. You can enjoy your outdoor camping life in bad
environment such as muddy and bumpy ground the rainy day and so on,

2) Modular and ligl ight design to ient operation and
installation.

3) The load bearing of the bedframe is not more than 200KG, the
telescopic ladder not more than 150KG, and the tent suitable for different |
SUV models.

2.Material & Specification
1) Main material :Frame: Aluminium
Ladder: Aluminium
Top: ABS

2) Closed size:221(L)x136(W)x18(H)cm
Open size:212(L)x132(W)x129(H)cm

COERN-IN-IT YV FETBAVELER#OITEVET,

REIBHIC T LDFHBESCBTHLEE,

BRI

1. FHEEER

1) ZOh-I-I7YMIE L THEANMTELT VT,
MR, BNBAHDE. FoTHEVNELEDBRBEDRTETIMTF v TH

ELHBERREBEOTVET,



2) BENHEBEYI-INECESRE

3) NyRIL-LOMHEE(F 200kg AT fE#fElELIIE 150kg AT &Yk 4 13

B4 BERECELI-ITYREBYET,

2. MBECHER

1) EFEME : JU-L  PIIZUL

FLS P PIIZUL

fy7  : ABS

2) IEEOYIX 1 221(L)x136 (W) x18 (H) cm

BHITEOYIR 1 212(L)x132 (W) x129 (H) cm









HOW TO USE 2) The installation diagram for the SUV other than the above.

Please be noted that you need to get a set of suitable roof rack and install it

1.Attached parts and tools on the car roof before install the tent.
U-shaped fng lale (4pc3) WS Ty . ... O
i Insart with spring bl -
v (4pcs)
Mex12 Bol, hexagon socket - B walli
~ (4pes) (4pcs)
T e x‘:ﬁ:’ s)m.nc [ ‘
(8pcs)
Plainwasher |
(8pcs) f-e R Hexagon bar wrench
%m: e Ee (Fel (At Key) 6 (190)
"~ (8pos) ) i
e —
M8x30 Boll, hexagon head
(Bpcs) r -
| Fe— Cross screwdriver (1pc) M‘\m mm‘ (1p0) il
(8pes) | l
ing washer| _.
~"{(8pes)
oot H

Note: below 3 types of roof rack recommended

2.Installation diagram
1) The installation diagram for the SUV with original roof rack, and the

distance between the rack and the car top is bigger than 3cm. —* A: For the car with small rack , fixed on

the rack.

__, B: For the car with groove on the roof ,
fixed on the groove.

Bottom connec-
ting tube

&8\ —» C: Others fixed on the door frame.

8 Bedframe

(Bottom view)

R E

1. E#mEY-IV

U FREE -4 @)

M8x50 L bE7NA (8 E). ETvIv—8 &) AFUVIIyIv—(8 &)

M8x30 ihJLbERA (8. FETyIv—(8 ). ATUIIvyv— (8 1&)

M8 BYLEHFwE (10 &)  AFUVIR=)L@4 &), M8x12 RILkERAYT YA ). ES

(418) .30x30 JIAFYIFvvT(4 &)

27Y31-R514N-1 @). LYyF (1 @)



. EX

1) ZOBEBERIETL IN-T39IHDOVTVNBREATHY, IYTEED LD

kBl 3cm U EHIFTFSW,

2) OZEXDLSICLEEIN-TTYIE

RERISETRIN-T79 7y MR R ENH
JET

ER HERIBTEO3I1TDIN-T5v7

ASYINEESNTNESY B EHE

B:E LISENHZE

CZ0fh, F7RCEAETESE






A

3.Installation steps

1)Please check the car I there 2)According 1o the direction
and size of tha of rack.

are original rack on ts roof and
the rack

5)The bolts pase through the hole of the U-shaped fiing plote, flat
washer in proper order, then tighten the ma
Seitdocking nut using a ratchet wrench

Please be noted total 4 s U-shaped xing plstes shall be foed 00 4
comers respectively.

=L

X

6)Insert the plastic cap (30x30cm}
inlo the end of the connecting

4.0Operation & Maintenance

Unfolding method:
1) Untie the buckie.

(=2

EFIE

4)Slide the M6 x 50 bolts o
‘sppropriate posibon from the
end of the connecting tube.

7) Remote contro! o switch contrak tent lifting

t could stop flashing by pressing
any bution on the remote control At this point, the remote
“control and the contro! panel matches y
mmmmuummmmmamm

3 wmmmmmmup

% mmwmmdmwmmmm
mmzwwwmw

will flicker at the same tme.

Mu-mmmwmm.Tm

sbmmmv\n-uumhwm mnmus'melmmbcalmmbd‘ﬁdewm

between the floor and laddec

Folding method:
6 Make sure nothing inside before folding. Step by image .

5 &

relsiner Step on the lowest crosspiece with
The left and right switches of the lowest

bandage, take off the ladder from the
press.
ay

7)Loosen the
one fool, mmlww\h one hand, and
mwwmmmfmmm p!edllddﬂfmwnk.
8) Fasten around the bedframe.



1) BEEETVIMIVNTVNBIHZB AR, SYTEEDERD 3cm U LD

HBIEEFEZLTTEV, LT RERNRINEED LI -0V 32 ENHYE

ER

2) W=739IDYAREARICESTRIZEH T, 2 ZOIRTTA4VT

F1-JOA e ERERAELRIZHH STV MEEOBRRICOEXT,

3) TYNEEQERROBEYILMECRELT FSYIRTHRTENSD

HERBLET,

4) ARITAVIF1-T O 6K iHIC 2 2D, M8x50 LIV %

BYIGABARTTFSEET,

EBRELUV-TIYI EEQRIRDIEREA 4cm LUT DS M8x50 0

RV EERT3EY M8x30 OFE LNV MEFERTELIICLET,



5) RMILME U ZRIOBEETL-b. . FIvIv— ATUIITTyIv-DIBE TEEYRICLY
FT M8 BYLEHF Y REREDHFT,

Bt 4EO U FREET-MIZNZN 4 DOAICEETELIICLET,

6) TIAFVIFvYTEIRI T4V IF1-TDimICELAHKET,

4. BIEEXYTFVR

BEA -

1) NwIIEALET,

2) =07V bAREICHEMAIONFZYEIVELLRETIVYLVAVEIV TI-IT Y b EEE THITS

ZENTEXT,

JEIVERERIBICEIY ORI FRART VERIBLLET,



RIFLIZLIVMO-LARILD 3 DOIRI Y2 TH RIBLET,

VEIVONIVER S A LRV ETH CORFRT

UEIVEIY MO-VARIVISER (CEBIL TSI EERLET,

ZOAETIEIVELUERTRIEN TEXT,

3) EEZRAICEICAITET,

4) BFERELID LEEF1-TERNYRIL-LDRTEICHZZHEIC

BLAH RYRIL-hEe—RICFZEEELXT,

5) FLIEEVRSSICHELET,

(FLCOERRFEL THINTED 75 BEILR3KOICLET,



AL :

6) BALBRIICHICAIEASTWVRN EEREZLET,

Fry I CHITFSH TEE MR B2 THADBVEMRETRICT Y FOFANAENTLEVETD

TTERLAL,

7) BEEHTBOEERFLINGHLET,

FRT—HEW-ZEAT. FFTRLIZRVET, —FEVN-0

EREOQAYFERLTEILIEEILET,

8) NyrIL-LOEVICEAZELEY,






Maintenance:
Please dry in time after tent is wet.

5. How to operate the ladder

Read all the instruction attached on the ladder before use It .

1) VWhen open the ledder, step on the lowest crosspiece with one fool and lift-upwards to reach the
required height

2) Aways check whether the crosspiece is locked before using the ladder. When in use the ladder
must be at an angle of 75 degrees between the floor and ladder

3) Siep on the lowest crosspicoe with one foct, grasp the ladder with one hand, and press the lef
and ight swilches of the lowest crosspiece .

10) Show in operation

Do not put your hands on the crosspiece when pressing the conlraclion switches

4) Hold the ladder firmly and pull downwards. The Iadder will contract downwards automatically
pushing each joint into one another.

5) When contracting, do not put your hands on the crosspiece as this maybe njura your hands

6) The design of th tadder only permit ona parson fo se it and max loading is 150Kg,

Note:To raduce the height, pl ladder first, and then it again height you want.

6.Attention
01) Keep the tent windows open when folding.
02) Make sure nothing in the tent before folding, such as sleepy bag, pllow. efc.
oemcn'\ummmmdummmmmnheﬂmwmmnusec-no:
04) Using wet dloth fo clean the lent.
05) Ploasa double chack Ifthe nuts that lock the bedirame together with roof rack are ightened after

installation and before driving
06) Don't do violent @xercise inside the tent

i & 07) The water proof cover must be covered during driving

Rearview Closed view 08) Bokore using the ladder, make suse thai ail rounds are firn and the extended parts are locked fast
11) When there is no power or the motor breaks down, you can use the tent t Check all parts in good working condition before using. Do not use damaged wom-out,

poral ows. chamically-eiched loddor.
emporarily as follows, 06) Set the ladder on firm ground. Do not lat leg Donctsetit yan
le)Towmmmuam‘mnuwhwmxmmm-w

g =
attenton.
11)Mmmm‘mhmmwmmm.wwassmuammmuesdm

the ladder, locked, your
body far away. Otherwise , you wil lose your balance. Face the adder while climbing up and down,
Jowest crosspieces. Do collapse the ladder down+-op sequentally and siowdy. Cauion to avoid hand
- Injuries!
18) To extend the kadder, you need to pull out rounds botiom-up sequentally and lock each round
carofully.
19) Before extanding the ladder, make sure tha ground is flal. To reduca the height, please collapsa the
fadder first, and then extend it again 1o the height you want

hold fimly the adder with hands. Distibute your body weight on the middie of the rounds. Do not clmb
an single sideJumpng from ladder is nat allowed
mlvmmmmmmmummmmnmmmm

21) n of the ledder only per person louse it 150Kg

g view Side view

I|)DﬂMuﬂmmwmuv\lﬂlhﬂmumnm_ﬂkm’yﬂl

Do not press the any confract switch when in ss 1o aveid injury (0 person.
12) Make sure the ladder is cean. Keap it rom grease, dir, snow, pain and chemicals.
is)mmmwmmmmmbmm,
14) ., keep away from any (ive pars.
15) The ladder must be at an angle of 75 degrees between the floor and ladder when in use.

10) #fF

BIE. AlE. &m\. FULE

11) BRAASTWENEPE-I-HELIHEE ROLSC—FFNICTY M

EATEIENTEXT,



AVTFIR .

T MENTESLLEENLTTFE,

5. FLIDIRIEAE

BEWCHEZENCEFLICHRMTEINTVWSHRBEZIN T ALTEE,



1) FLIERLEZR—FTON-2RF BTHH. K ELRSETZETLL

5 LEUET,

2) BIRFLIEFERTZRICN-POVISNTVIHEINEHERZLET,

(FLIERKFOIZ THNIEL 75 BB LIICLET,

3) FRT—FBBEWN-ZEAT. AR FTRLIZRYET,
—HEW-OLEEDATYFERLET,

PR Ay FZR T L EFN-[CFZNBZNTTEL,

4) [FLZEL>DYERHTTICEIEXT,

FLZRBEBNICTCRMELTRE S B2 ERLET,

5) THORIEEMENHB0. IHET DL EFIN-IZFZANBVELIICLTTEN,

6) FBLIDFEREEMHT—ATITOTTFE, EemABEN 150kg [CHYVET,

IR BEEECTBICIE FLIEIFTYEATH OB ELREEXT

BEMRELEY,



1) FACBBRICTY FOREIFFIIEERICLET,

2) BE MALHCBRICT YRR (CAIEASTWRWDEERLET,

3) FERFNEINCEDST TYMED LICREINTVSEE(G

FIZAEBIEVNLSICLTLEEL,

4) BNERTTY ERBRLTIEL,

5) =03y —#ECEAELTWS T YMIEBALTEZOTWINESH

YT BRI LR Z LA,

6) ERRIEELTY PR TITHREVNESICLTLEE,

7) BEEHEBHANIN- (£TOROBZRDS) 2 FTEVNTTE,

8) [FLIEFERATZRIICHERE PR TEBALOVISNTNINEREZRELTTEL,

EATZHICETOMMRD RIFEIRETHINHEZELTT S,

BEPEREECFENICIVFVISNEEORERLBEVLSICLTTEL,



9) LonWLIHEICLIEEEEY,

FRTUEEBRVNLICTEIE, IBYLEDHADVNTWNEWIREETARERE LT,

HOTWBGATPENFE>TVR LI EIRREEDHE (CIE BN VKL SICLTTE,

10) FLIICEBHENIN-DLoNYEBEESINTWINFERZLT, NIVREROIDERAST). Faiz

TAEEHEVNESICLELELS,

FLZEREEWENSLOMIE>TRYBYELELED,

N-OHFHRTHEBENHSEEDT, FAILLGICFE Y I TI2HBED

TRIEIKRERRTY,

11) BLIHERCEHVTVEVNERY, N-Z2 L[5 FHIBVTT I,

EAREEREEREHICEDTY FSTFATMYFIFRILNTTEN,

12) BLIZEBEN, B, BRL LRERBENSETTENWIRDIELIIC

LTFEW,

BOENAHZDT—IFRIBAYTFYARITOHENLSCLTTFEN,

o

13) &Banit

"



14) RyRIL-LERLIBETEREBEHEDRY, FERICIHEIFRNELIIC

LTFE,

15) BLIEMRRFOIZTENIER 75 BECLTTE,

16) 8FHNNBIHARIFLIZHULEIHELANLSICLTTE,

17) IETBEEER FTN-%2EBY., —FEWN-OEEDAIYF%E

LTS,

FEFFBVWLSICREDI T FLIZE ENSTAIEECD><UIFT YA

9,

18) FLIEMET(CIERE. [BEFCESXEEICFIZHIHEN

HYET,

19) FULIZEMETEICFESLHE CHEIEERERLTT L,

BIEECT B, BLIER Ve ARICHERESETHE



RELET,

20) ZEADBERERALEVTTIL,

21) FLIOFERLHT 1 ATITO>TTEW, FLHmABES 150kg [LRYET,

2 2) TYMERLBVWEERINYLAPIELILUSMEERY H LTEATIZE,
PPN ASTRRE T ENN-DESHRNAYPTRY

FLWTLEIBNAHBYET

2 3) W-I7VNEEEYOLHRE CEENMDYBIBORALBYZIDT
B EFEEITISEE 80km/h U EDEEZHIBVNLIBEVKLET,
E5LTE 80km/h U ETEITEINZH AR

IYYIINIVNCT Y MEREE LTS,



